
CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF IMAGING TECHNOLOGY (C-DIT)
Chitranjali Hills, Thiruvallam, Thiruvananthapuram-

27 Phone: 0471-2380910, 912

No. C-DIT/01/DIGI-FUMC/2023-24/T459 Date: 19.01.2024

LIMITED         TENDER         FOR         THE         SUPPLY         OF   DETACHABLE VERTIAL

& HORIZONTAL DRYING RACKS FOR TISSUE LAMIATION

Sealed tenders are invited for the supply of Fumigation chamber (Wooden

chemical shelf) at Digitization Department of C-DIT, Thiruvananthapuram. The

envelopes containing the tender should bear the superscription “Tender for the

supply of Detachable  Vertical  &  Horizontal  Drying  Racks  for  Tissue

Lamination” and should be addressed to The Registrar, Centre for Development

of Imaging Technology (C-DIT). Tenderers may submit the tenders on their own

papers by post/hand. Last date for receipt of tenders is 25.01.2024, 3.00 PM.

The tenders  will  be opened at  3.30 PM on 25.01.2024  in C-DIT office in  the

presence  of  the  tenderers  or  their  authorized  representatives who may be

present at that time.

Thiruvananthapuram Sd/

19.01.2024 REGISTRAR



Specification         for         supply         of   Detachable Vertical and Horizontal

Drying Racks for Tissue Lamination

Required quantity - 2 Nos Each

Sl No Specification Quantity

Required
1 Supply of detachable wooden vertical drying Rack to hold 20 umber

of acrylic sheet with release liner coating

 Preferred material of the drying rack is wood.

 The rack should accommodate 20 numbers of 2.5 mm x

3.5  mm  thick  acrylic  sheets  size  90cm  x  60cm.  The

height  of  the  rack  should  be  33cm  (including  the

acrylic sheet it should be 75cm). The acrylic sheets to

be used should be treated with special coating. 

 The base area of the rack should be 91cm x 60cm .

 There should be two sets of PVC coated acrylic holders

with 25mm-30mm interval,  for proper positioning of

the sheets.

  There should be wooden frame at the base to support

the drying rack. The frame should be of dimension of

91cm x 60cm. The frame should have L-clamps at each

corer to support better support to the rack.

 The  wooden  plank  using  for  the  base  frame  should

have dimension 8cm width and 6cm thickness.

 Below the wooden frame there should be 4 wheels at

each corer, each having 15cm height.

2 Nos



2 Supply  of  detachable  wooden  horizontal  drying  Rack to  hold  20

umber of acrylic sheet with release liner coating

 Preferred material of the drying rack is wood.

 The rack should accommodate 20 numbers of 2.5 mm x

3.5  mm  thick  acrylic  sheets  size  90cm  x  60cm.  The

boarders should be 5cm thick. The acrylic sheets to be

used should be treated with special coating. 

 The base area of the rack should be 91cm x 60 cm.

 There should be two sets of PVC coated acrylic holders

with  25mm-30mm interval  for  proper  positioning of

the sheets.

  There should be wooden frame at the base to support

the drying rack. The frame should be of dimension of

91cm x 60cm. The frame should have L-clamps at each

corer to support better support to the structure.

 Below the wooden frame there should be 4 wheels at

each corer, each having 15cm height

2 Nos

Terms         &         Conditions

1. Supply and installation  within 15 days at Digitization Department C-DIT City Office, 

Behind SMSM Institute, Statue Thiruvananthapuram Contact Person Smt Smitha MI Co-

ordinator Digitization Mob: 9446176614.

2. Price: Inclusive of taxes and delivery at the site.

3. Statutory taxes to be deducted at source, if any, will be deducted from the payment 

due.

4. Payment Terms: 100 % Payement against successful supply and against submission of

invoice.

6. There is no separate bid form provided for quoting the financial offers. The 

supplier shall submit the price offers in their own paper.

7. Rates quoted by the bidder shall be valid for a period of o n e  y e a r  from the

date of opening of the tender.

8. The rate quoted for the items shall be firm and no enhancement will be allowed under 



any circumstances.

9. The last date for submission of tender 25.01.2023,  3 PM and the tender will  be  

opened on the same day at 3.30PM.

10. If the bidder has any doubt on on technical specifications . Please contact Smt 

Smitha MI Co-ordinator Digitization C-DIT Mob:  9446176614.

11. Our GSIN is 32AAATC1823F1ZF.


	CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF IMAGING TECHNOLOGY (C-DIT)
	LIMITED TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF DETACHABLE VERTIAL & HORIZONTAL DRYING RACKS FOR TISSUE LAMIATION
	Specification for supply of Detachable Vertical and Horizontal Drying Racks for Tissue Lamination
	Required quantity - 2 Nos Each

